Comparative 0 8 M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 8 M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
8-2
B-3
B-4
8-5
B-6
8-7

B-7 Sup1
8-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-1 0
B-1 I
8-12
B-13
B-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

41

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

WelakalSaratoga Harbour
Docket No. 080121WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(2) ’ (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

(1)

Florida Publlc Service Commlsslon

Schedule: E-1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7 ) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

5 Taxes Other Than Income 5,714 1.989 7,702
6 Provision for Income Taxes (8,793) 2,175 (6.618)
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 60,595 (6,492) 54,103

1 OPERATING REVENUES

511 8,214 2,024 10,237 B-15
(2,755) (9,373) 16,309 6.937 C-1, 8-3
3,641 57,745 18.997 76,742

I
46,594 (384) 46,210 I 0 46,210 44,968 91,177 8-4, E-2

I
2 Operation &Maintenance 57,294 (12,313) 44,981 5,330 50,311 664 50,975 E-5
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,UBU 6,381 882 7,263 1 555 7,817 0 7.817 B-13
4 Amortization 0 775 775 0 775 0 775 B-3

8
R NFT OPFRATING INCOME 17 RLq6il I? M I )  H I  7s 07n I A A?C

43 printed 5/16/2008 341 PM
lb
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

WelakdSaratoga Harbour
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Books Test Year Test Year Line
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

0 NA NA 1 OPERATING REVENUES

Florida Public Service Commission

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 NA NA NA 8-4, E-2

[…]

c-9
c-10

73

PAGE
NUMBER

75
76
77
79
80
81
84
88
89
90

74

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

WelakdSaratoga Harbour
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules

Schedule: C-1

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

1 Current Tax Expense
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense
3 ITC Realized This Year
4 ITC Amortization
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Sewer . .
7 Current T&i Expense
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
c-a

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

Recap Scheds: B-I, B-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 3:41 PM
4
VI

State and Federal Income Tax Cslculatlon -Current

Line Year End , Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

I Taxable Operating lnmme before Interest (22,794) 8,282 (14,512)
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (2,645) (2.645)

WelakaiSaratoga Harbour
Docket No. 080121-WS
Hlstorical Test Year Ending December 31
Historical I X 1 Projected [ 1

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Adjusted

(6,396) (20,908)
(745) (3.390)

,2007

0 0
(2,237) (2,237)

0 (2,237) (2,237)

Florida Public Sewice Commission

Schedule: C-2

Preparer. W Jerdon
Page: l O f 1

0 0
0 (2,2371
0 (2.237)

Exp anatmn Provde the ca cu alron of state and federal income taxes for the test year Provde delali on
adjustments to inwme taxes ana investment tax credlts generated

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(1.254) 433 (821)

(21,540) 7,442 (14,098)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(7.539) 2,605 (4,934)

5.5% 5.5%
(393) (1.213)

(6,748) (20,847)

35.0% 35.0%
(2,362) (7.296)

3
4 Taxable inwme
5

(1.254) 433 (821)
(7,539) 2,605 (4,934)

I

I
(22.794) 5,638 (17,156)l ( 7,141) (24,2971

(393) (1,213)
(2.362) (7,296)

6 Schedule M Adiustmerit; I
7 Permanent Dkerences
8 Timing DHferences
9 Total Schedule M Acjustments
in .-
11 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (22,794) 7,875 (14,919)l (7,141) (22,060)
12
13 State Tax Rate
14 State lnmme Taxes
15
16 Federal Taxable lnwme
17
18 Federal Tax Rate
19 Federal lnmme Taxes
7n _ _
21 Less: Investment Tax CredR Realized This Year 0 0 0 1  0 0
22
23 Current Federal lnmme Taxes
24
25 Summary:
26 Current State Income Tax
27 Current Federal lnmme Tax
28
29 Total Current lnwme Tax Expense (To G I )

. .
Sewer

Year End Utility Year End Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adlusted Schedules

I

0 NA

35.0% 35.0%
0 NA

O N A
0 NA

76 printed 5/16/2008 3:41 PM

77

ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. G7) Water

[…]

BooklTax Differences - Permanent

WelakdSaratoga Harbour
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Florida Public Senrice Commisslon

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of ail bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would indude any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1 ) (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

7 9

0

0 -

printed 5/16/2008 3:41 PM

Deferred income Tax Expense

WelrkdSamtoga Harbour
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5
Page: l o f l
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation. Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year Provide detail on
ifems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerakd depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4 ) (5) (6 )  (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2 Hlgher (Lower) than Book Expense):
3 Tax Depredalion a Amoriizatwn 6,381 (M15) 5,695 0 0 0
4 Book Depreciation 8 Amortization 6.381 1.249 7,730 NA NA NA 8-13.14
5
6 Depreciation Difference 0 (2,035) (2.035) 0 0 0
7
8 Other Timing Dinerences (Itemize)’
9 BadDebt 0 (203) ~ 0 3 )  0 0 0
10 AllOther 0 0 0 0 0 0
11

13
12 Total Timing Differences ( l o  C-2) 0 0 0

14 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
15 State Deferred Taxes 0 (123) (123) 0 0 0

17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (2.114) (2,114) 0 0 0

20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (740) (740) 0 0 0

22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 (863) (863) 0 0 0

16

18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

21

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

80 Drinted 5/16/2008 3:41 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

WelakdSaratoga Harbour
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) ( 7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal ' Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 3,706 3,706 0 3,706 3,706
2 2004 14 0 14 14 0 14
3 2005 1,102 16 1,118 1,102 16 1,118
4 2006 592 3,546 4,138 592 3,546 4,138
5 2007 468 2,806 3,274 468 2,806 3,274

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 '  0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

81 printed 5/16/2008 3:41 PM
W
CL

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

WelakalSaratoga Harbour
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability

[…]

Docket No. 080121-WS Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

\-, . .
Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer
1
2

USED 8 USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES

3 Utility Plant in Service (23,7581 NA
4
5
6

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

7 Accumulated Depreciation 7.664 NA
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

0 - (16,094)

143 printed 5/16/2008 3:41 PM

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Net Operating Income -Interim

WelakdSaratoga Harbour
Docket NO. 080121-Ws
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ 1
Water[Xl Sewer 1x1

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiei

(6 )  (7) (8) (9) (10)
FWS Consol. Requested

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5)
Adjustments Utility Adjusted for Utility interim Adjusted interim Interim interim Standalone Unlimned Supporting

Non-UBU Adjustments Test Year increase Revenues %Increase % increase Schedules
Line
No. Description Test Year

Water 0 45,615 31,642 77,257 69.37% 49.9% E-&
E-& 0 595

46.210 0 0 46,210
0 595

31,642 77.852

1 Water Sales Revenues 45,615

3 OPERATING REVENUES
2 Other Revenues 595

0 44.981 467 45.448
7,263 0 7,263

0
0 7,702 1,423 9,125
0
0 54,103 13,367 67,470

4 Operation &Maintenance 44,981
5 Depreciation, net of CiAC Amort. 7.730 (467)

775 6 Amortization
5,714 7  axes Other Than Income
(6,618) ' 8 Provision for income Taxes

775 775

11,477 4,859
1,989

(6,618)
9 OPERATiNG EXPENSES 52,582 1.522

0 7,894) 18,275 10,381
139,015

7.47%

IO NET OPERATING INCOME 6,372 1,522

11 RATEBASE
12 RATE OF RETURN

(015 139,015
-5.68%

7 4.58% - -
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0
0

Sewer
NA
NA

13 Sewer Sales Revenues
14 Other Revenues
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0

0 0 0
0 0 0 NA

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA
17 Depreciation, net of CiAC Amort. NA

NA 18 Amortization
19 Taxes Other Than lnwme NA

NA 20 Provision for lnwme Taxes
21 OPERATING EXPENSES

NA

NA

0 0

0 0 0
0 0

0 0 0 22 NET OPERATiNG INCOME
23 RATEBASE
24 RATE OF RETURN

- - - NA NA
NA
NA
- - -